ES-MS-74
Model: 74
Bronze, Ductile Iron, Carbon Steel or
Stainless Steel SURE CHECKTM Valves
Sizes: 2"– 48" (50 – 1200mm)
Typical Service
• �Designed for liquids and gases where flow reversal can cause surge and water hammer.
• �Elastomer seats provide bubble-tight shutoff.

Materials
See SURE CHECK ™ Valves section of the Mueller Steam Specialty Engineering binder
for alternate materials and How to Order options.
	 74H	 74I
 Body:	 Stainless Steel ASTM A351 Gr. CF8M	 Ductile Iron ASTM 536
 Disc: 	 Stainless Steel ASTM A351 Gr. CF8M	 Ductile Iron ASTM 536
 Shaft/spring: 	 316 SS	 316 SS
 Seat: 	 Buna-N	 Buna-N
	 74B	 74D
 Body:	 Bronze ASTM B62 (85-5-5-5)	 Carbon Steel ASTM A216 Gr. WCB
 Disc: 	 Bronze ASTM B62 (85-5-5-5)	 Carbon Steel ASTM A216 Gr. WCB
 Shaft/spring: 	 316 SS	 316 SS
 Seat: 	 Buna-N	 Buna-N
	 SIZE	 DIMENSIONS	 WEIGHT
	 	 A	 B	 C	 D
	 in.	 mm	 in.	 mm	 in.	 mm	 in.	 mm	 in.	 mm	 lbs.	 kgs.
	 2	 50	 43⁄8	 111.1	 23⁄8	 60.3	 —	 —	 —	 —	 51⁄2	 2.5
	 21⁄2	 65	 51⁄8	 130.2	 25⁄8	 66.7	 —	 —	 —	 —	 8	 3.6
	 3	 80	 57⁄8	 149.2	 27⁄8	 73.0	 21⁄8	 54.0	 1⁄4	 6.4	 111⁄2	 5.2
	 4	 100	 71⁄8	 181.0	 27⁄8	 73.0	 311⁄16	 93.7	 7⁄8	 22.2	 161⁄2	 7.5
	 5	 125	 81⁄2	 215.9	 33⁄8	 85.7	 47⁄16	 112.7	 1	 25.4	 28	 12.7
	 6	 150	 97⁄8	 250.8	 37⁄8	 98.4	 55⁄8	 142.9	 13⁄8	 34.9	 35	 15.9
	 8	 200	 121⁄8	 308.0	 5	 127	 71⁄4	 184.2	 13⁄4	 44.5	 73	 33.1
	 10	 250	 141⁄4	 358.8	 53⁄4	 146.1	 99⁄16	 242.9	 23⁄4	 69.9	 130	 59.0
	 12	 300	 165⁄8	 422.3	 71⁄8	 181.0	 111⁄4	 285.8	 3	 76.2	 171	 77.6
	 14	 350	 191⁄8	 485.8	 83⁄4	 222.3	 95⁄8	 244.5	 2	 50.8	 228	 103.4
	 16	 400	 211⁄4	 539.8	 91⁄8	 231.8	 1211⁄32	 313.5	 33⁄32	 78.6	 315	 142.9
	 18	 450	 231⁄2	 596.9	 103⁄8	 263.5	 139⁄32	 337.3	 31⁄8	 79.4	 415	 188.0
	 20	 500	 253⁄4	 654.1	 111⁄2	 292.1	 1431⁄32	 380.2	 35⁄8	 92.1	 570	 258.6
	 24	 600	 301⁄2	 774.7	 121⁄2	 317.5	 195⁄32	 486.6	 53⁄16	 131.8	 780	 353.8
	 30	 750	 371⁄2	 952.5	 141⁄2	 368.3	 261⁄2	 673.1	 821⁄32	 219.9	 1400	 635
	 36	 900	 44	 1117.6	 191⁄4	 489.0	 30	 762	 71⁄2	 190.5	 2600	 1180
	 42	 1050	 451⁄2*	 1155.7	 223⁄8	 568.3	 41	 1041.4	 143⁄4	 374.7	 3500	 1588
	 48	 1200	 52*	 1320.8	 243⁄4	 628.7	 40	 1016.0	 141⁄2	 368.3	 4600	 2087
*For SP-44 steel flanges. Also available for 250 iron flange bolting.
Apply for Certified Drawings.
B
C
ES-MS-74  1020		  © 2010 Mueller Steam Specialty
Mueller Steam Specialty product specifications in U.S. customary units and metric are approximate and are provided for reference only. For precise measure-
ments, please contact Mueller Steam Specialty Technical Service. Mueller Steam Specialty reserves the right to change or modify product design, construction,